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4th llfarch, 1988 Statutory lnst,•uinents 

GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA 

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT No. 50 oF 1988 

The Trades Licensing Act 
(Laws, Volumes XIV, Cap. 707) 

The Trades Licensing (Revocation) (No. 3) 
Order, 1988 

WHEREAS the President has, under Article 43 of the Consti
tution, authorised the Secretary-General of the Party, tci 
discharge the powers. of the President contained in section 
twenty-four of the Trades Licensing Act; 

Now THEREFORE, tho followin� Order is hereby made: 

1. This Order may be cited as the Trade, Licensing (Revo
cation) (No. 3) Order, 1988. 

2. All the licences under the Trades Licensing Act, held 
by the companies and persons named in the Schedule ,are revoked. 

;,,_,., SCllEDU)'.E•'is' ··,·.·,,, .. ,. 
(Paragraph 2) 

Name of Buainus 

Safique Brothers 

Seedat Wholesale 
Habib Industries 
Kabwata (Chifundo) Bazaar 
Desai Trading· Company 
Ramdeva Trading Comp�y 
Pandor Supermarket 
S. J. Patel Superma.rket 

Kapadia Store 
Bad at Enterprises 
Govindjia'nd Company 

LUSAKA P�Y!NOE 

Licence 
·: ..... No • .. :, 

.293897 

292814 
282'f�i'·· 
293392 
L��3�S 
L28254 

.. 203833 

.��Is57 

203S5Q 
203717 
3i!4A84 

Owner 

Mo��med M1.ln'3,h,i and Altar 
Munshi · 

Ismail S. Se'edat 
Yusuf Ibrahim 
Isinallltamed Patel 
Ahmed Seedat 
Jtambhe.iD.evabhen Patel 
ishme.il Mohamed Pandor 
Rasikbhai :ici;i,",,i;;;,jbh�l 

Patel 
"· .... 

Ahmaj Gulan Kapadia 
Ibrah� Y��rBB�t · 
Govind�i 
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Ohipa.ta District 
Name 

Y. U. Patel 
Aziz A. F. Patel 

'Name of Bt«1iness 
Royal Bakory 
Lundazi District 

Name of Business 

1\-fotalla ,vholesale Shop 

Yusufl\Iulla 
Katete District 

Name of Business 

Kateie Supermarket 
J{atete Shopping Centro 

Mbala Distri'ct 

Name of Businus 

Mambo Holdings Food 
Supplies 

lsoka District 

Name of BU6ineas 
Shalk Trading 

Solwezi District 

Name 
Kefo.s Yona Kikwaba 

Mumbu:a DUltrfd 
Name of Bttffiness 

Gangat Trading Shop 
' .  . 

Kasaki T�ading Company 

EASTl�RN P.rtOVINOF:: 

--Licence No. 

13277A 
304745 
Licence 

No. 

011721 

Licence 
No. 

Lll087A/ 
L24275I 
242528 

Licence 

No. 

277969 
244329 

NoBTlIEBN PROVINCE 

Lice.nee 

No. 

290305 

Licence No. 
286743/ 
30J79S 

Licence No. 
. ·•,;c266349' ".' •··· •.. 

CENTRAL.PROVINCE 

Licence No. 
286393/ 
39191A 
286379/ 
39190A 

:;z:f': .. 1:. 
Licence No. 

22i1foj'·: 

rACence-: 

4th March, 1988 

Owner 
Ishmail Adam Yusuf 

Owne1· 
M&m:nodI. Motalla 

Yu;:mf Mulla 

Owner 

MuhamedAli Yusuf 
Muaqbul MU3Sa 

Owner 

Abal Simon Mwamba�d 

Ng..me.,Q/,.Il.?M.inr&t..��--�,,., __ .. Na .... � ... , n, 
----�.,.·�-O.uine-9' _ .... � ... �-· 
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4th March, 1988 

Ghililcr,bombwe District 

Name 

Mr Muwa Luhanga 
.Iltr Johana Njamba 

Ramesh Patel 
Kobby Mukunda Chimnka 
Doreen Miriam Mumba 

(Miss) 
Sha<lreckKawornbwe 
B. K. Chiluba (Mr;;) 
Mary Mpoya (Mrs) 
lL.'Siame 
Mathews Kafnla 
Vlomba L:::itina (Mra) 
Esnail Pa'sta (Mrs) 
Chanoganal Rambhai 

Patel 
J( itwe District 

Name cf Business 

Buchress Store 
Kitwe Sup�rmruket 
11/usakilo Grocery 
Oxford Bottle Store 
Shop/Plot No. 641 
M bateta Distributors and 

Suppliars 
Kings· Grocery 
Northern Cycles Limited 
Market Plan Wholesaler;1 

Lucnahya District 

Name of Busine&s 

Apasara Garments 
A.D.Hayward (iu76) Ltd 

EMMI 

Quality Furni�ure 
Manufacturers 

Naik Syndicate 

Mufulira District 

Name of Business 

Tamwibukisha Grocery 
Rio Stores 

Chingola District 

Name of Business 

Antheneon Wholesales 
Tops Trading Store 
N. D. Enterprises 

Statutory Instruments 

Licence No. 

226672 
251165/ 
123850 
226973 
227416 
251261 

251211 
226698 
251229 
226697 
227468 
227480 
251203 

251209 

Licence 
No. 

280414 
28413 
272924 
280412 
284077 
280551 

290328 
2800 
28373A 

Licence 
No, 

008323 
283030/ 
003325 
283029/ 
008285 

283031/ 
C08324 

283370 

,307131 
ll2901 

Licence 
Jv_o. 

19083 
19071 
274957 

Owner 

Mr George Coutlis 
Mr Geo1·ge Coutlis 
l\Ir George Coutlis 
M1· George ��utlis 
Mr George Coutlis 
Ziyezi Manda 

Muteza Chitumbo 
Ben Patel 
Captain Roy Mutakda and 

B. J. Desai 

Owner 

l\Ir G.B. Vashee 

l\IrG,B. Vashee 

Mr G.B. Va1hee 

Dinesh Kumal Naik 

Owner 

White M. Nsofu 
Peter Goneous 

Owner 

Muke'sh Patel 
N.N.Shar 
D,K,Naik 
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